## 507350841 06/23/2022 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7397762

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA		1		
			Name	Execution Date	
TYLER W. ALLEN				03/01/2022	
ANDREW R. DEMKO				07/14/2021	
<b>RECEIVING PARTY I</b>	DATA				
Name:	THE T	EXAS	A&M UNIVERSITY SYSTEM		
Street Address:	301 TA	ARRO'	W		
City:	COLL	EGE S	STATION		
State/Country:	TEXAS	6			
Postal Code:	77840				
Property Type		1379	Number /97044		
		1379	797044		
				1	
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number:		• •	)926-7720		
			e-mail address first; if that is uns hat is unsuccessful, it will be sen		
Phone:	•	•	267726		
		ue@savvyiplaw.com			
-		TER VAN DYKE DAVIS, PLLC			
		SUMMIT TOWER BLVD, SUITE 140			
Address Line 4:		ORL	ANDO, FLORIDA 32810		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		10669-305US0			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		TIMOTHY H. VAN DYKE			
SIGNATURE:		/Timothy H. Van Dyke/			
DATE SIGNED:		06/23/2022			
DATE SIGNED:			06/23/2022		
Total Attachments: 3			06/23/2022		
Fotal Attachments: 3 source=10669305US0_	_		MU#page1.tif		
Fotal Attachments: 3	_ ExecASG	N_TAI	MU#page1.tif MU#page2.tif		

## PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, for other good and valuable consideration of which I acknowledge receipt, I:

Tyler W. ALLEN	Of	College Station, TEXAS
Andrew R. DEMKO	Of	College Station, TEXAS

HEREBY sell and assign to **THE TEXAS A&M UNIVERSITY SYSTEM**, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), having an address at 301 Tarrow, College Station, TX 77840, its successors and assigns our entire respective right, title and interest in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me and described in the utility application for United States Patent currently entitled:

## COMPOSITIONS HAVING ALUMINUM PARTICLES DISPERSED IN A CONTINUOUS PHASE

[] executed concurrently herewith,

[X] filed on March 12, 2013 having Application No. 13/797,044

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, I will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

CO-INVENTOR		
Signature:	Date: OF	2XA.07-2
Johr W. ALLEN		
Witnessed L.S.	<b></b>	
Witnessed by:	Date:	
and reaction		
Printeri Name of Witness		
Witnessed hv	Date:	
Witnessed by:	L.20110	
Printed Name of Witness		
SECTION DELON	IS FOR USE ONL	v.
IF SIGNING IN PRE		
1 m -		
Dai	e:	2 Z (2)
Tyler W. ALLEN	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
A		
STATE OF-PEXAS 01090 A		
COUNTY OF MULTING MAIN		
	()	
This day of	ی کے 2024 before me n	erconally came the above
named Tyler W. ALLEN to me personally kn	own as the individual	who executed the foregoing
assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/s		
the purposes therein set forth.		
8		
Seal	uch MA	
675766	Notary Publ	ic)
	J î	
OFFICIAL STAMP		
K C NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON	2	
MY COMMISSION NO. 1018721 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOV. 14, 2025		

Atty, Docket No. 10669-311US0

PATENT REEL: 060291 FRAME: 0456

Atty. Docket No. 10669-305US0

Signature: Ándrew R. DEMKO

Date: 7/14/21

Date: 7/14/21

01 0 Lori Printed Name of Witness

Signature

Witnessed by:

Witnessed by:

BRANDER FERGUREN Printed Name of Witness

Date: \_\_\_/14/2021

## SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY

Andrew R. DEMKO

Date: \_\_\_\_\_

SS.

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF

This \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2021 before me personally came the abovenamed Andrew R. DEMKO to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Seal

(Notary Public)

3

PATENT REEL: 060291 FRAME: 0457

**RECORDED: 06/23/2022**